



**MARKETING**

Ready-to-finish plain cake donut hole. Bulk packed.

**PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS**

Code	Dist Prod Code	GTIN	Calculated Pack
02831	565636	00049800028319	440 x .40 OZ

Brand	Brand Owner	GPC Description
RICH'S	RICH PRODUCTS CORPORATION	Pies/Pastries - Sweet (Frozen)

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Case/Catch Weight	Country Of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
12.31 LBR	11.0 LBR	No	United States	Yes	No

Shipping						
Length	Width	Height	Volume	TlxHI	Shelf Life	Storage Temp From/To
15.625 INH	11.875 INH	8.688 INH	0.9328 FTQ	10x10	330 Days	-10.0 FAH / 0.0 FAH

**ALLERGENS**

C = 'Contains'; MC = 'May Contain'; N = 'Free From'; UN = 'Undeclared'; 30 = 'Free From Not Tested'; 50 = 'Derived from Ingredients'; 60 = 'Not Derived From Ingredients'; NI = 'No Info'

- Milk - C
- Eggs - C
- Soy - C
- Wheat - C
- Sesame - 30
- Peanuts - 30
- Tree Nuts - 30
- Fish - 30
- Shellfish - 30

**HANDLING SUGGESTIONS**

Keep Frozen

**MORE INFORMATION**

Telephone : Call 1-800-356-7094 or email [helpline@rich.com](mailto:helpline@rich.com)

**SERVING SUGGESTIONS**

Top with icings (chocolate, vanilla, maple), nuts, sprinkles, glazes, sugars, and schmears

**PREPARATION & COOKING SUGGESTIONS**

1. Spread Evenly (Single Layer) Onto Lined Sheet Pan.
2. Thaw For 60 Minutes At Room Temperature.
3. Heat Only If To Be Glazed/Granulated Sugared: 3 Minutes At 375 F (190 C)
4. Finish: Glaze/Granulated Sugar Immediately After Heating, Ice Or Donut Sugar After Thawed For 60 Minutes.

**Nutrition Facts**

88.0 Servings per container

**Serving Size 5 DONUT HOLES (56 G)**

**Amount Per Serving**

**Calories 250**

**% Daily Value\***

<b>Total Fat</b> 15 g	<b>19%</b>
Saturated Fat 7 g	<b>34%</b>
Trans Fat 0 g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 10 mg	<b>4%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 380 mg	<b>16%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrates</b> 26 g	<b>9%</b>
Dietary Fiber 1 g	<b>2%</b>
Total Sugars 9 g	
Includes 9 g Added Sugars	<b>18%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 3 g	
Vitamin D 0.1 mcg	0%
Calcium 10 mg	0%
Iron 1.5 mg	8%
Potassium 50 mg	2%

\* The % Daily Values (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

**INGREDIENTS**

INGREDIENTS FOR U.S MARKET: ENRICHED UNBLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, ENZYME, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), PALM OIL, SUGAR, WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF THE FOLLOWING: DEFATTED SOY FLOUR, EGG YOLKS, LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA), DEXTROSE, WHEAT STARCH, SALT, SKIM MILK, MODIFIED WHEAT STARCH, POTATO FLOUR, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE.